
http://www.nfrmpo.org/ North Front Range Metropolitan Planning Organization
419 Canyon Avenue 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Suite 300

Fort Collins, CO 80521

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Fort Collins, CO 3,994,689 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 80106 Fare Revenues $590,151 74.2%

110 Square Miles 88,698 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $100,440 12.6%

264,465 Population 346 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

141 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 9 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other UZAs Served 9 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $105,151 13.2%

Total Operating Funds Expended $795,742 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
56 Square Miles 1,408,032 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

143,986 Population 30,085 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $73,564 20.0%

60 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $294,256 80.0%

80 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $367,820 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $166,953 21.0%

Vanpool 60                         -                             $367,820 $0 $0 $0 $367,820 Materials and Supplies $192,094 24.1%

Total 60                         -                             $367,820 $0 $0 $0 $367,820 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Other Operating Expenses $436,695 54.9%

Total Operating Expenses $795,742 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 74.2% Local Funds: 12.6% Other Funds: 13.2%Local Funds: 20.% State Funds: 80.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Vanpool $795,742 $590,151 $367,820 3,994,689 88,698 1,408,032 30,085 0.0 80 60 25.0% 2.7

Total $795,742 $590,151 $367,820 3,994,689 88,698 1,408,032 30,085 0.0 80 60 25.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Vanpool $0.57 $26.45 Vanpool $0.20 $8.97 0.1 2.9

Total $0.57 $26.45 Total $0.20 $8.97 0.1 2.9

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Vanpool

OE/VRM $0.76 # $0.58 # $0.51 # $0.47 # $0.57 2007: .76 2008: .61 2009: .58 2010: .54 2011: .51 2012: .52 2013: .47 2014: .47 2015: .57

OE/PMT $0.15 # $0.12 # $0.13 $0.15 # $0.20 2007: .15 2008: .14 2009: .12 2010: .15 2011: .13 2013: .15 2014: .17 2015: .2

UPT/VRM 0.09 # 0.07 # 0.07 # 0.07 # 0.06 2007: .09 2008: .08 2009: .07 2010: .07 2011: .07 2012: .07 2013: .07 2014: .06 2015: .06

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Percent

Spare Vehicles

264 Greeley, CO, 320 Longmont, CO, 0 Colorado Non-UZA, 18 

Denver-Aurora, CO, 361 Lafayette-Louisville-Erie, CO, 274 Boulder, 

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

74.2%

12.6% 13.2%

20.0%
80.0%

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Vanpool

$0.00

$0.05

$0.10

$0.15

$0.20

$0.25

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Vanpool

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Vanpool

http://www.nfrmpo.org/

