## http://www.nfrmpo.org/

419 Canyon Avenue Suite 300 Fort Collins, CO 80521

## North Front Range Metropolitan Planning Organization 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information					
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Cor						Database Information			Sources of Operating Fund		_		unding Source
			nnual Passenger		NTDID: 80106			Fare Revenues		\$590,151 \$100,440	74.2%		
110 Square Miles			88,698 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 346 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance		12.6%	12.6%	
264,465 Population		0.0%									12.07	13.2%	
141 Pop. Rank out	9 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips						Other Funds		\$0 \$105.151	0.0%			
Other UZAs Served		9 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips						Total Operating Funds Expended		13.2% 100.0%			
264 Greeley, CO, 320 Longmont, Denver-Aurora, CO, 361 Lafayette								Total	perating Funds Expend	ed \$795,742	100.0%		Ť
Service Area Statistics		Service S							ital Funds Expended \$0				
56 Square Miles		1,408,032 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)							Fare Revenues		0.0%	74.2	6
143,986 Population		30,085 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds	\$73,564	20.0%		
				in Maximum Service					State Funds	\$294,256	80.0%		
		80 V	ehicles Available	for Maximum Servic	e (VAMS)				Federal Assistance	\$0	0.0%		
									Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fun	ling Sources
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Tot	al Capital Funds Expend	ed \$367,820	100.0%		
Modal Overview	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service				s of Capital Fur	nds		Summary of Operating Expenses (0					
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					<b>J</b>			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Sa	lary, Wages, Benefits	\$166,953	21.0%		
Vanpool	60		\$367,820	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$367,820	N	laterials and Supplies	\$192,094	24.1%	80.0%	20.0%
Total	60		\$367,820	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$367,820		hased Transportation	\$0	0.0%	00.070	
								Othe	r Operating Expenses	\$436,695	54.9%		
									<b>Total Operating Expens</b>		100.0%		
									E Cash Expenditures	\$0			
								Purchased Transportation (Reported Separately)		\$0			
									(opened coparatoly)	ţ.			
Operation Characteristics									deway Vehicles Availal				Average
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		ctional for Maximi				Fleet Age in
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Rout		ce in Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles	Years <sup>a</sup>
Vanpool	\$795,742	\$590,151	\$367,820	3,994,689	88,698	1,408,032	30,085			80 60		25.0%	2.7
Total	\$795,742	\$590,151	\$367,820	3,994,689	88,698	1,408,032	30,085		0.0	80 60		25.0%	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency							Service Effectiveness				
		ating Expenses per		ting Expenses per			Operating Ex		Operating Expenses p		Trips per		ked Trips per
Mode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Veh	icle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pas	senger Mile	Unlinked Passenger T			Vehicle F	evenue Hour
Vanpool Total		\$0.57 \$0.57		\$26.45 \$26.45		Vanpool Total		\$0.20 \$0.20	\$8. \$8.		0.1 0.1		2.9 2.9
Total		\$0.57		\$20.45		TOTAL		<b>\$0.20</b>	<b>фо</b> .	97	0.1		2.9
Operating Expense per Vehic Revenue Mile: Vanpool	cle	Operating Expense p Mile: Vanp			enger Trip per Vehic Mile: Vanpool	e							
	\$0.25	while. varip		0.10	e wille. Varipool								
0.60	\$0.20			0.08									
0.40	\$0.15			0.06									
0.20	\$0.10	•		0.04									
	\$0.05			0.02									
09 10 11 12 13 14 15		09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17		2 13 14 15 1	6 17							

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.